

PineStem

Terms and Conditions:

By using this application and all its associated software you are agreeing to the Terms and Conditions and Privacy Policy of Osmosys Software Solutions Pvt.Ltd.

- You will abide by all the terms, conditions, charges and restrictions detailed below.
- You will not misuse or attempt to misuse the service, application and software.
- You should have authority to use this service, application and software and to do so in line with the Terms and Conditions of use.
- That you have permission of the person, persons, company or organization responsible for all charges associated to the use of this service, application and software.
- You may not rent, lease, lend, sell, redistribute or sub license the PineStem Application. You may not copy, decompile, reverse engineer, disassemble, attempt to derive the source code of, modify, or create derivative works of the PineStem Application, any updates, or any part thereof any attempt to do so is a violation of the rights of Osmosys Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd.
- You will not use, transfer or copy any part of the application, software or system or any
 of the associated trademarks, images, content, logos, branding or any other elements
 for any means without express written consent from Osmosys Software Solutions
 Pvt.Ltd.
- If You breach this restriction, You may be subject to prosecution and damages. The terms of the license will govern any upgrades provided by Osmosys Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd. that replace and/or supplement the original product, unless such upgrade is accompanied.
- To receive and use an Upgrade, Customer must pay the applicable fees for that Upgrade and agree to PineStem's standard terms and conditions governing the use of that Upgrade.

- You acknowledge that Osmosys Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd. reserves the right to charge for Services and to change its fees from time to time in its discretion, upon posting by PineStem website or in the application. Upon using the Services, you will be responsible for the payment of any applicable fees, and shall pay such fees to Osmosys Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd. as set forth on the Website or in the application.
- We are committed to ensuring that your information is secure. In order to prevent unauthorized access or disclosure, we have put in place suitable physical, electronic and managerial procedures to safeguard and secure the information we collect online.
- Osmosys Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd. agrees to provide support services which include periodic distribution of bug fixes and minor enhancements as Updates scheduled by Osmosys Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd. All registered users of the then- current release of PineStem and the previous release of PineStem are eligible for support.